	BOX ASSIGNMENTS					DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMA	RKS			
		!! <b>!!!</b> !		(* *110) E11: 169(	ΞŢ						
	TO THE ASSISTANT COMMIS	CIONED OF D	10082356								
<b>~</b>					THERE	OF.					
5	SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.  1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):										
	1. Mikio Yamamuro			2.			L A				
7	3.			4.			30,				
ھ	5.			6.			27				
00	T. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CO	7.   8. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES ⊠NO 865									
	ADDITIONAL MAINIC(S) OF COMMENTING PAINT I (IES) AT INCHED! TES MINO										
	2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:										
	NAME: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA										
	ADDRESS: 72 Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Japan										
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ⊠NO										
	3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):										
	(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one										
	document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF	⊠whole	DADT INTE	рест	EVEC I	DATE: March 10, 199					
	MASSIGIVINIENT OF	ASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INTE		REST EXEC. DATE: Ma		JATE: Maich 10, 198	ich 10, 199 <i>1</i>				
	☐CHANGE OF NAME		FRANSLATION								
	SECURITY	MERGER	OTHER:								
	EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE A			WITH: ( <u>NOTE</u> :	IF DATE	S ON DECLARATION	N AND				
	4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.			SHEET/S/ attac	rhad2	YES NO					
	APATRICATION	(S). CITIERS (	WENT STREET	BIEAGUA		JIES MINO	Mai NVAVede				
	serice social entity.						ffrorit (en:				
					16 M PH   1						
	24154					<u></u>					
	<ol><li>Name &amp; Address of Party to Concerning Document Should</li></ol>		ondence	6. NUMBER		/ED: S <u>1</u> = TOTAL	1				
	ŭ						1				
	Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL	Р				ENCLOSED: (Code 5	581)				
	Intellectual Property Group	۱۸/		ABOVE TO	JIAL X \$	40 = \$40					
	NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER	100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.									
	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39										
	5.5ATTY DKT:	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE									
	PMS 241542 T4IA-96S1002-1D			INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO   8312   241542							
	MATTER NO.		NT REF.	dup. sheet not		8312 CLIENT NO.	241542 MATTER N	0			
	MATTER TO.	J. J				OLILITI NO.	WIXTIERT	<del></del>			
	9. STATEMENT AND SIGNAT	URE.						***************************************			
o sara	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of										
it is garget	1399(tr/el/064g)Mar/06000mber/09141030										
· 1 [	1 Buchard C James			10. Total number of pages <u>including</u> this cover sheet, attachments and document 3							
				1			3				
	Signature (do not file dup. Cover sheet)										
	Attorney: Richard C. Irving										
	Reg. No. 38499 Date: August 27, 1998										
	Atty/Sec: RCI/vlj TEL: (202) 861-3788				: (202) 82						

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

REEL: 9418 FRAME: 0464

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received. I having a post office address at c/o Intellectual Property Division, KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA, 1-1 Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 195. Japan and a residence as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plucal inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

## OPTICAL DISK DEVICE AND REPLACEMENT PROCESSING METHOD

said application having been filed on and assigned Serial No. : sell and assign to KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA a corporation of Japan, having a business address at 72 Herikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Japan

its successors, assigns or sominces, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent: (check one)

 $\times$  executed concurrently herewith: on March 10, 1997 executed separately herefrom:

and in and to all apprications for patent and patents for said invention. in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or taws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications: and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents. to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that an request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee. I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all (15 ts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful eaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assigned to obtain and enforce proper patent projection for said invension in all countries.

I hereby grant the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, LLP. Ninth Floor. East Tower, 1100 New York Avenue, N. W. . Washington. D. C=20005/3918

PATENT REEL: 9418 FRAME: 0465

## ASSIGNMENT

Inventor:	(Signature)	Tit <u>a tig</u>	Residence
200 1.	7	March 10, 1997	
Michael	Gexine muito	March 10, 1997	Yokohama shi, Japan
Mikio Yamam	dro	The state of the s	
		personal transformation of the contraction of the c	
	with a second William and the constraints of Management and Change William and Addison.	and the second s	A property of the contract of
	o again alta del tras e a calente a qui tema a apertente de actual de la colonia agra, della 1 a colonia mente	. Note that the same that the same the same that the same	
The second second second second	An appear of the Control of Contr	The second secon	To a plane committee to the control of the control
- to Williams to management updates and to management	ente a appara menta formo e procesiona a constitución en esta del competito con constitución e e e e e e e e e El constitución en en entre entre entre	Antiques (C. Controlleron V. Controlleron C. Controlleron Controlleron	
	a dilatan sa 1999 da kandalan ana banang and banan 1991 da kanda 1991 da kanda 1991 - 1997 - 1998 da kanda 199	ge republic com this off decide is settled to be a settled to the	
RECORDING	G OFFICER:		

After recording please return to:
CUSHMAN DARBY & CUSHMAN
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP OF
PILLSBURY MADISON & SUTRO. LLP
WINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER,
1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918

PATENT REEL: 9418 FRAME: 0466